

WBUD050021402023



MAT. Case No. 128 of 2023

Order No. 16

Dated 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by respondent as last chance.

The petitioner has not taken any step.

No Show cause is filed.

There is a resolution of local bar association, not to pass any adverse order.

Respondent is directed to file show cause by the next date fixed positively.

To **19.03.2026** for filing show cause by respondent as last chance.

D/C by me.

Addl District Judge,

Addl District Judge,
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00688