

WBUD050021402023



Matrimonial Suit/128/2023
Sukdeb Das Vs. Puja Kumari

Order No. 17

Dated 19.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the respondent as last chance.

Petitioner has filed hazira.

Respondent files a petition and prayed for time to file show cause on the ground stated therein. Hd, considered and prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

Respondent is directed to file show cause by the next date fixed positively.
To **09.04.2026** for filing show cause by the respondent as last and special chance.
D/C by me.

Addl Dist Judge

Addl Dist Judge,
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00688